
 Eureka Veterans Memorial  •  C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL 
 Ó 2017   ATTACHMENT 9H 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works • 1106 Second Street • Eureka, CA 95501 • 
Ph. (707) 445-7493  Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: Eureka Veterans Memorial 
Building Seismic Repairs 
Project 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 8.0 

1018 H St., Eureka, CA 95501  Date: 12/20/2019 
Project No. 210502  Original Completion Date: 09/05/2018 

   Current Completion Date: 07/19/2019 
CONTRACTOR: Adams Commercial General 

Contracting, Inc. 
 Revised Completion Date: 12/04/2019 

217 E St., Eureka, CA 95501  Cc:  
Ph. 707-443-6000  Page 1  of  2 

 
DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 

CP No. Description Cal. 
Days Amount 

RoCON 
CO No. 8 Negotiated time extension for additional work and extended accessibility review and inspection. 138 $              0.00 

120.0 Per RFI 191.0 response, refurbish door hardware at main entry doors. Work is necessary to provide 
code required exiting hardware. 0 $       7,958.92 

129.0 FO 16.0: Repair stage support posts & joists to provide safe structure. 0 $       1,078.77 

130.0 FO 14.0: Remove trim, mill and finish cut edge, and reinstall stairway trim. 0 $       1,781.59 

131.0 FO 17.0: Prep and paint ceiling registers. 0 $          600.60 

132.0 Per RFI 203.0 response, procure new Moen "Hilliard" faucets. Work is necessary to provide existing 
Men's Toilet Room 105 sinks with operable faucets. 0 $          286.80 

134.2 RFCP 46.0: Revisions to Landscape and Irrigation System. 0 $              0.00 

135.0 FO 15.0: Demolish existing stage, repair floor, and rebuild two chairs. Work is necessary to provide 
code required accessible seating and structural reinforcement at stage. 0 $       4,670.82 

137.0 Install Sump Pump Alarm. Work is necessary to provide maintenance staff with remote notification 
when building is not occupied to prevent water damage inside of building should pump system fail. 0 $       3,122.98 

142.0 Install latching access door in first floor unisex bathroom to secure mechanical space from those 
with malicious intent. 0 $          526.94 

145.0 LOI 68.3.1: Work is necessary to provide additional code required accessible signage. 0 $       5,393.21 

147.0 Per LOI 68.0: Fill cold joint at upper wall with sealant and re-paint to prevent water infiltration into 
the building. 0 $       1,058.90 

150.0 Install trim at drinking fountain alcove. Work necessary to completely recess drinking fountain in 
alcove as required by accessibility inspector. 0 $          686.71 

TOTAL 0 $ 27,166.24      

 
ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM   ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME   
 Original Contract Sum: $ 6,848,000.00  Original Contract Time: 450 (days) 
 Prior Adjustments: $ 1,217,604.51  Prior Adjustments: 317 (days) 
 Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 8,065,604.51  Contract Time Prior to This Change: 767 (days) 
 Adjustment for this Change: $ 27,166.24  Adjustment for this Change: 138 (days) 

 Revised Contract Sum: $ 
    

8,092,770.75  Revised Contract Time: 905 (days) 



 Eureka Veterans Memorial  •  C.A.  PROCEDURES MANUAL 
 Ó 2017   ATTACHMENT 9H 

CHANGE ORDER cont’d 
 

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works • 1106 Second Street • Eureka, CA 95501 • 
Ph. (707) 445-7493  Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: Eureka Veterans Memorial 
Building Seismic Repairs 
Project 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 8.0 

1018 H St., Eureka, CA 95501  Date: 12/20/2019 
Project No. 210502  Original Completion Date: 09/05/2018 

   Current Completion Date: 07/19/2019 
CONTRACTOR: Adams Commercial General 

Contracting, Inc. 
 Revised Completion Date: 12/04/2019 

217 E St., Eureka, CA 95501  Cc:  
Ph. 707-443-6000  Page 2  of  2 

 

 
Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the 
above described change in the work. 
 
ARCHITECT   OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE  
Recommended by:   Recommended by:  

     
 Date   Date 

     
CONTRACTOR   OWNER  
Accepted by:   Approved by:  

     
 Date  Public Works Director Date 

 



 
 

RECORD OF CHANGE 
ORDER NEGOTIATION 

CO No. 8 





 
 

COST PROPOSAL 120.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 129.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 130.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 131.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 132.0 







 
 

COST PROPOSAL 134.2 









 
 

COST PROPOSAL 135.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 137.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 142.0 











 
 

COST PROPOSAL 145.0 













 
 

COST PROPOSAL 147.0 









 
 

COST PROPOSAL 150.0 








	CO 8 - Backup (Binder).pdf
	CP 120.0
	CP 129.0
	CP 130.0
	CP 131.0
	CP 132.0
	CP 134.2
	CP 135.0
	CP 137.0
	CP 142.0
	CP 145.0 
	CP 147.0
	CP 150.0




